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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/42-continued 
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Description of Goods 

200 tonne refuse pulverizing, classifying and recycling plant 

Four only digital microwave and PCM multiplex equipment 
as may be approved: 
Approved list held by the Collector of Customs, Wellington 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Description of Goods 

Desmodur PA 09 being a solvent free, modified (TDI) 
Tolyene Diisocynate 
'Microban' general purpose disinfectant 
Artificial finger nails 
Hand printed canvas bags 
Handwoven woollen shoulder bags 
Retail packaging clear PVC blanket bags complete with 
zipper and handles 
Screen printed cotton bags 
Screen printed greeting cards 
Kni tted polyester pile fabric 

3960 infants kni tted 3 piece tracksui ts 
Mineral fibre acoustic ceiling panels 
Alumini um vero parts 
Surface suction dredge with intake of 150mm or greater 

REVOCATION NOTICE 

Part 
Rates of Duty II 
Normal Pref. Ref. 

Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff 
concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: 

"All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 
edi tion of the "Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs 
Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand' " or which have not been approved 
and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of 
any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice." 

Ref. 
No. 

700236L 

622175A 

Ref. 
No. 

720344 

720614D 
660494D 
720586E 
720585G 
720620J 

720584J 
720590C 
740161C 

740204L 
603167G 
740194K 
740120F 

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 
which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edition of the' 'Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand". 
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Effecti ve 
From To 

8/88 12/88 

5/87 3/88 

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of November 1987. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 


